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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Ph.D students enrolled

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male =~ No. of

of all years) Students Female
Students

UG 105 209

PG 9 35

Ph.D 0 1

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year students
Year admitted in the year
(2010- 44

11)

(2011- 60

12)

(2012- 60

13)

Outside Country

2013-14

60

(Including male & female)

2015-16 2014-15
60 60
54 54
1 —
Total Within State (Including ~ Outside State (Including
Students male & female) male & female)
314 313 1 0
44 44 0 0
1 1 0 0
Academic  No. of students Academic ' No. of students graduating in
Year admitted (Lateral Year minimum stipulated time
Entry)
(2011- 29 (2013- 35
12) 14)
(2012- 29 (2014- 38
13) 15)
(2013- 26 (2015- 56
14) 16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic ~ No. of first year students

Year admitted in the year
(2012- 53

13)

(2013- 41

14)

(2014- 25

15)

Academic  No. of students graduating in minimum

Year stipulated time
(2013- 53

14)

(2014- 40

15)

(2015- 25

16)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students placed
through campus placement

No. of students placed through

campus placement

0

2012-13

Economically Backward
(Including male & female)

Socially Chal
Including ma

14 252
0 37
0 0
Median salary of placed ?
graduates (Amount in Rs.) f
0 (zero)
0 (zero) M
0 (zero) :
Median salary of placed graduates No. of ¢
(Amount in Rs.) Higher
0(Zero) 0
0(Zero) 0
0(Zero) 0
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Entrepreneurship
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No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): E

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15

2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance
of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

310525 (Three lac ten thousand five
hundred twenty five)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

330807 (Three lac thirty thousand
eight hundred seven)

23731343 (Two crore thirty seven lac
thirty one thousand three hundred
forty three)

6615778 (Sixty six lac fifteen
thousand seven hundred seventy
eight)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

250635 (Two lac fifty thousand six
hundred thirty five)

1740313 (Seventeen lac forty
thousand three hundred thirteen)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

111912 (One lac eleven thousand
nine hundred twelve)

24071947 (Two crore forty lac
seventy one thousand nine hundred
forty seven)

6655816 (Sixty six lac fifty five
thousand eight hundred sixteen)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Util

448170 (Four |
thousand one |

504000 (Five |

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

90936 (Ninety
hundred thirty

23644749 (Tw
forty four thous
forty nine)

5719135 (Fifty
thousand one |
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IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2015-16

100000

One lac

Facilities of physically challenged students

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015
1
3
0
0
2015-16
0
zero
2015-16 2014-15
0 0
0 0
0 0
zero zero

2014-15

402000

Four lac two thousand

2015-16

zero

2014 201:

0 2

0 2

0 0

0 0
2014-15 2(
0 0
zero zt
2013-14
1
1
650000

Six lakh fifty thousand

2013-14

1559000

Fifteen lac fifty nine thousand

2014-15

zero
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

www.iperwardha.com

Faculty Details

Srno

10

Name

Bagde Parag
Vijayrao

Dahikar Girish
Digambar

Deshmukh
Abhiram
Jayprakash

Dewani Sunil
Parmanand

Dighade Sachin
Janrao

Ganjiwale
Rajendra
Omkarappa

Gautam Sadhna
Parshuram

Ghule Balu
Vinayak

lyer Dhanlaxmi
Shankarnarayan

Karande Nilesh
Ashokrao

Age

28

38

34

38

40

50

44

39

39

31

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Qualification

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Format Name

Experience
(In
Months)

57

144

86

135

170

276

121

144

60

85

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?
No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No. of
Joinings

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Joining
Date 1

2011~
12-01

2004-
09-02

2009-
07-01
2005-
06-15

2002-
07-01

1993-
09-01
2006-

08-16

2004-
09-13

2011-
09-01

2009-
08-07

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, in al
Yes, in sc

Yes, in sc

Uplc

Leaving Joining Leaving Joining

Date 1

2014-
05-01

2016-
10-18

2016-
08-09

Date 2

Date 3
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1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Khan Shagufta
Abdul Quiyur

Patil Kundan
Suresh

Patole Angad
Mohanrao

Prasad
Ravindrarao
Deshmukh

Puranik Manisha
Prabhakar

Rathi Lalitkumar
Gopaldas

Rathod Sumit
Sitaram

Singhavi Dilesh
Jagdish

Tenpe
Chandrashekhar
Ramdas

Tundulwar
Meher Ramesh

Wankhede
Jayshri Sudhir

Yeole Pramod
Govindrao

42

32

37

28

48

39

30

37

46

32

36

57

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director /
Vice
Chancellor

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Ph.D

205

109

107

10

265

170

57

121

193

85

99

320

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Once

Twice

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

1999-
08-07

2007-
08-11

2007-
10-03

2015-
08-01

1994-
08-16

2002-
07-15

2011-
12-01

2006-
08-14

2000-

08-18

2009-

08-03

2008-
06-16

1991-
01-10

2016-
04-30

2014-
05-01

2015-
03-10

2016~
08-01
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