

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-1-17169

Institute Name: Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research

Status: Submitted Edited: No

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60	-
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	54	54			-
Ph.D students enrolled	1				-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Chal Including ma
UG	105	209	314	313	1	0	14	252
PG	9	35	44	44	0	0	0	37
Ph.D	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic	No. of first year students	Academic	No. of students	Academic	No. of students graduating in	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed	1
Year	admitted in the year	Year	admitted (Lateral	Year	minimum stipulated time	through campus placement	graduates (Amount in Rs.)	f
			Entry) RGAO	N (ME	GHE), WARDI	IA		
(2010- 11)	44	(2011- 12)	29	(2013- 14)	35	0	0 (zero)	1
(2011- 12)	60	(2012- 13)	29	(2014- 15)	38	0	0 (zero)	2
(2012- 13)	60	(2013- 14)	26	(2015- 16)	56	0	0 (zero)	3

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of s Higher
(2012- 13)	53	(2013- 14)	53	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	41	(2014- 15)	40	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	25	(2015- 16)	25	0	0(Zero)	0

Entre		

	$\overline{}$
No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016) (Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):	l 1
No. of Sustained Spiri-on companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2010)(Companies started by the students/Audmin/Pacuity in the institutions business incubators).	1
	_

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into	Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:	2
---	--	---

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.I	0)	
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
1	15 6 11 2 2	0
	は 長 人 息 また	

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	
St.	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Util
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excl	uding expenditure on buildings)		
Library INSTITUTE OF DUADMACEUE	310525 (Three lac ten thousand five hundred twenty five)	250635 (Two lac fifty thousand six hundred thirty five)	448170 (Four I
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (zero)	1740313 (Seventeen lac forty thousand three hundred thirteen)	504000 (Five la
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero) WARDHA	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	330807 (Three lac thirty thousand eight hundred seven)	111912 (One lac eleven thousand nine hundred twelve)	90936 (Ninety hundred thirty
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	23731343 (Two crore thirty seven lac thirty one thousand three hundred forty three)	24071947 (Two crore forty lac seventy one thousand nine hundred forty seven)	23644749 (Two forty four thous forty nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	6615778 (Sixty six lac fifteen thousand seven hundred seventy eight)	6655816 (Sixty six lac fifty five thousand eight hundred sixteen)	5719135 (Fifty thousand one l

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	1	0	2
No. of Patents Published	3	0	2
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	20
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	Ζŧ

Sponsored Research Details

	ST (4.27)			
Financial Year	The state of the s	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects		0	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies		0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	37/13	0	0	650000
Amount Received in Words	_ /77/	zero	zero	Six lakh fifty thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects E OF PHARMACEUT	CAL ED	UCATION AND RESI	5ARCH
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	4	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	100000	402000	1559000
Amount Received in Words	One lac	Four lac two thousand	Fifteen lac fifty nine thousand

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	1
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	(
Total no. of Participants	0	0	(
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	(
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	-

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in al
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in sc
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in so

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Uplc
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Yes
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Yes
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Yes

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes www.iperwardha.com

Faculty Details

						17								
Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	No. of Joinings	Joining Date 1	Leaving Date 1	Joining Date 2	Leaving Date 2	Joining Date 3
1	Bagde Parag Vijayrao	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	5700	Yes	No	Once	2011- 12-01	2014- 05-01			
2	Dahikar Girish Digambar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	E ¹ ⁴ TIC	AYes ED	J es ATI	Once A	2004- 09-02	RESE	ARC	Н	
3	Deshmukh Abhiram Jayprakash	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	86 (ME	GHE),	WARD	Once	2009- 07-01	2016- 10-18			
4	Dewani Sunil Parmanand	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	135	Yes	Yes	Once	2005- 06-15				
5	Dighade Sachin Janrao	40	Professor	Male	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	Once	2002- 07-01				
6	Ganjiwale Rajendra Omkarappa	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	Once	1993- 09-01				
7	Gautam Sadhna Parshuram	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	121	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 08-16				
8	Ghule Balu Vinayak	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	No	Once	2004- 09-13	2016- 08-09			
9	lyer Dhanlaxmi Shankarnarayan	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 09-01				
10	Karande Nilesh Ashokrao	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	85	Yes	Yes	Once	2009- 08-07				

11	Khan Shagufta Abdul Quiyur	42	Professor	Female	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	Once	1999- 08-07			
12	Patil Kundan Suresh	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	109	Yes	Yes	Once	2007- 08-11			
13	Patole Angad Mohanrao	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	107	Yes	Yes	Once	2007- 10-03			
14	Prasad Ravindrarao Deshmukh	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	10	Yes	Yes	Twice	2015- 08-01	2016- 04-30	2016- 08-01	
15	Puranik Manisha Prabhakar	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	265	Yes	Yes	Once	1994- 08-16			
16	Rathi Lalitkumar Gopaldas	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	170	Yes	Yes	Once	2002- 07-15			
17	Rathod Sumit Sitaram	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	57	Yes	No	Once	2011- 12-01	2014- 05-01		
18	Singhavi Dilesh Jagdish	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	Once	2006- 08-14			
19	Tenpe Chandrashekhar Ramdas	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	193	Yes	Yes	Once	2000- 08-18			
20	Tundulwar Meher Ramesh	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	85	Yes	No	Once	2009- 08-03	2015- 03-10		
21	Wankhede Jayshri Sudhir	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	99	Yes	Yes	Once	2008- 06-16			
22	Yeole Pramod Govindrao	57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	Once	1991- 01-10			

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH BORGAON (MEGHE), WARDHA